CITIZENS’ REVIEW PANEL FOR HUMAN SERVICES
MMRB Liaison: Vacant

MISSION

Evaluates, recommends, and monitors Orange County’s funding allocations to non-profit
human service agencies; reviews needs assessments, targeted community studies, and
United Way panel recommendations to inform funding decisions; and resolves agency
appeals. Funding recommendations are forwarded to the Orange County Board of County
Commissioners for final action.

STATUS OF VACANCIES

There is one vacancy on this 24-member board in the at large representative category due to
the term expiration of Melissa Kirk. The term of Daphne Simmons expired on December 31,
2025.

THE MMRB RECOMMENDS:

Consideration of the reappointment of Daphne Simmons in the physically challenged
representative category with a term expiring December 31, 2028.



At Large (15)
Todd S. Russell

Aaron E. Lewis
Germayne Graham, Ph.D.
Paula Wyatt

Danielle G. King

Melissa Kirk

Isa Dora Dean

Tiffany L. Tommasini

Sopi Mitil

Luis Nieves-Ruiz

Briana E. Lewis

Angela R. White-Jones, Ph.D.

Maria A. Martinelli
Jessica R. Pierre
Michael A. Broadus

Economically Distressed

CURRENT BOARD

Yolette O. Pinder

Physically Challenged
Daphne Simmons

Senior Advocate
Artilla E. Martin

ORIGINAL
APPOINTMENT

06/04/24

03/11/25

02/06/24

03/11/25

02/06/24

12/13/22

04/11/23

01/10/23

09/14/21

04/09/19

01/10/23

12/13/22

03/11/25

12/13/22

12/13/22

08/13/24

04/11/23

08/13/24

TERM
EXPIRES DISTRICT
12/31/26 4
12/31/26 )
12/31/27 2
12/31/26 1
12/31/26 )
12/31/25 4
12/31/26 2
12/31/26 3
12/31/26 4
12/31/26 )
12/31/26 6
12/31/26 2
12/31/26 4
12/31/26 2
12/31/26 3
12/31/26 6
12/31/25 )
12/31/26 2



CURRENT BOARD (continued)

M/WBE Spokesperson
Tyechia C. Brown

Youth Advocate
Sam C. Ramcharan

At Large Member in Training (4)
Kelsey M. Taylor

Janae N. Moore
Maria F. Saavedra

Randiesa Spires

ORIGINAL
APPOINTMENT

08/13/24

03/11/25

03/11/25

08/05/25

10/14/25

10/14/25

TERM

EXPIRES

12/31/26

12/31/26

12/31/26

12/31/26

12/31/26

12/31/26

DISTRICT



Bellar, Sam Orange County District 2 7/30/2025
Castro, Jose G. Orange County District 4 12/14/2024
Clark, John Orange County District 2 12/13/2024
Cleridor, Rosmene Orange County District 2 12/6/2024
Davis, Jeffrey S. Orange County District 1 2/21/2025
Fox-Peters, Echo Melissa Osceola County 4/10/2024
Gonzalez, Arianna M. Orange County District 6 10/7/2025
Grocholske, Matthew D. Orange County District 5 12/9/2024
Hartwell, Eric E. Orange County District 5 3/24/2024
Hirschkorn, Alan I. Orange County District 3 6/24/2024
Johnson, Latresa Orange County District 6 1/30/2025
Kass, Kaley M. Orange County District 5 8/20/2025
Lang, Ydalmis Orange County District 3 6/24/2025
Lezak, Steven D. Orange County District 3 8/19/2025
Pujols, Jhamil G. Orange County District 5 1/4/2025
Reddick, Samuel Hashim Orange County District 2 8/17/2025
Smith, Stefen Orange County District 2 10/30/2024
Thomas, Ronnie W. Orange County District 2 10/12/2025




	CITIZENS’ REVIEW PANEL FOR HUMAN SERVICES
	MMRB Liaison: Vacant
	MISSION
	Evaluates, recommends, and monitors Orange County’s funding allocations to non-profit human service agencies; reviews needs assessments, targeted community studies, and United Way panel recommendations to inform funding decisions; and resolves agency appeals. Funding recommendations are forwarded to the Orange County Board of County Commissioners for final action.


	STATUS OF VACANCIES
	CURRENT BOARD
	DISTRICT
	4
	5
	2
	1
	5
	4
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	2
	4
	2
	3
	6
	5
	2
	CURRENT BOARD (continued)
	DISTRICT
	1
	5
	3
	5
	1
	3

