

CITIZENS' REVIEW PANEL FOR HUMAN SERVICES

MMRB Liaison: Vacant

MISSION

Evaluates, recommends, and monitors Orange County's funding allocations to non-profit human service agencies; reviews needs assessments, targeted community studies, and United Way panel recommendations to inform funding decisions; and resolves agency appeals. Funding recommendations are forwarded to the Orange County Board of County Commissioners for final action.

STATUS OF VACANCIES

There is one vacancy on this 24-member board in the at large representative category due to the term expiration of Melissa Kirk. The term of Daphne Simmons expired on December 31, 2025.

THE MMRB RECOMMENDS:

Consideration of the reappointment of Daphne Simmons in the physically challenged representative category with a term expiring December 31, 2028.

CURRENT BOARD

	<u>ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT</u>	<u>TERM EXPIRES</u>	<u>DISTRICT</u>
<u>At Large (15)</u>			
Todd S. Russell	06/04/24	12/31/26	4
Aaron E. Lewis	03/11/25	12/31/26	5
Germane Graham, Ph.D.	02/06/24	12/31/27	2
Paula Wyatt	03/11/25	12/31/26	1
Danielle G. King	02/06/24	12/31/26	5
Melissa Kirk	12/13/22	12/31/25	4
Isa Dora Dean	04/11/23	12/31/26	2
Tiffany L. Tommasini	01/10/23	12/31/26	3
Sopi Mitil	09/14/21	12/31/26	4
Luis Nieves-Ruiz	04/09/19	12/31/26	5
Briana E. Lewis	01/10/23	12/31/26	6
Angela R. White-Jones, Ph.D.	12/13/22	12/31/26	2
Maria A. Martinelli	03/11/25	12/31/26	4
Jessica R. Pierre	12/13/22	12/31/26	2
Michael A. Broadus	12/13/22	12/31/26	3
<u>Economically Distressed</u>			
Yvette O. Pinder	08/13/24	12/31/26	6
<u>Physically Challenged</u>			
Daphne Simmons	04/11/23	12/31/25	5
<u>Senior Advocate</u>			
Artilla E. Martin	08/13/24	12/31/26	2

CURRENT BOARD (continued)

	<u>ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT</u>	<u>TERM EXPIRES</u>	<u>DISTRICT</u>
<u>M/WBE Spokesperson</u>			
Tyechia C. Brown	08/13/24	12/31/26	1
<u>Youth Advocate</u>			
Sam C. Ramcharan	03/11/25	12/31/26	5
<u>At Large Member in Training (4)</u>			
Kelsey M. Taylor	03/11/25	12/31/26	3
Janae N. Moore	08/05/25	12/31/26	5
Maria F. Saavedra	10/14/25	12/31/26	1
Randiesa Spires	10/14/25	12/31/26	3

Current Applicants for the Citizens' Review Panel for Human Services as of 12/3/2025

Name	District/County	Application Date
Bellar, Sam	Orange County District 2	7/30/2025
Castro, Jose G.	Orange County District 4	12/14/2024
Clark, John	Orange County District 2	12/13/2024
Cleridor, Rosmene	Orange County District 2	12/6/2024
Davis, Jeffrey S.	Orange County District 1	2/21/2025
Fox-Peters, Echo Melissa	Osceola County	4/10/2024
Gonzalez, Arianna M.	Orange County District 6	10/7/2025
Grocholske, Matthew D.	Orange County District 5	12/9/2024
Hartwell, Eric E.	Orange County District 5	3/24/2024
Hirschkorn, Alan I.	Orange County District 3	6/24/2024
Johnson, Latresa	Orange County District 6	1/30/2025
Kass, Kaley M.	Orange County District 5	8/20/2025
Lang, Ydalmis	Orange County District 3	6/24/2025
Lezak, Steven D.	Orange County District 3	8/19/2025
Pujols, Jhamil G.	Orange County District 5	1/4/2025
Reddick, Samuel Hashim	Orange County District 2	8/17/2025
Smith, Stefen	Orange County District 2	10/30/2024
Thomas, Ronnie W.	Orange County District 2	10/12/2025